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	Variable
	Depression

	
	Total
	
	Men
	
	Women

	
	OR
	95% CI
	
	OR
	95% CI
	
	OR
	95% CI

	Combination

	Spouse and PA☨
	1.00
	
	
	1.00
	
	
	1.00
	

	Spouse and No PA
	1.15
	0.80-1.65
	
	1.34
	0.75-2.40
	
	0.99
	0.62-1.57

	Spouseless and PA
	1.65
	1.04-2.62
	
	2.65
	1.03-6.80
	
	1.35
	0.79-2.32

	Spouseless and No PA
	1.56
	1.05-2.31
	
	2.09
	0.91-4.82
	
	1.34
	0.84-2.13


☨ PA = Physical activity; Adjusted for age, education, region, occupation, household income, current smoking, high-risk alcohol drinking, self-rated health, chronic disease



